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State Board of Emergency Medical Services 
Disciplinary Actions 

March 21, 2007 

 
 
 
Adam R. Gates, EMS Applicant Number 127653 
Violation: Violated conditions of consent agreement 
Sanction: Denial of application for certification  
 
Joshua N. Korosi, EMS Applicant Number 150834 
Violation: Violated conditions of consent agreement 
Sanction: Denial of application for certification  
 
Joel N. Denton, EMS Certificate Number 121008 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that he had satisfied the requirements to 
renew his certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Matthew C. Sandmann, EMS Certificate Number 105183 
Violation: ********************** 
Sanction: Written reprimand, revocation of certificate to practice, stayed pending compliance with 

the following:  must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation Civilian 
Background within 120 days and another in three years. 

 
Jason Schoeppner, EMS Certificate Number 129989 
Violation: Felony conviction, Attempted Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor 
Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Terry A. Kelley, EMS Certificate Number 37902 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Persistent Disorderly Conduct 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days/prior to issuance, and must complete anger 
management course within nine months 

 
Larry W. Graham, EMS Applicant Number 9279 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Public Indecency 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days/prior to issuance 
 
Ke E. Goolsby, EMS Certificate Number 27582 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Obstructing Official Business 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days 
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Anne M. Herzog, EMS Certificate Number 115390 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that she had satisfied the requirements to 
renew her certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Brian M. Stafford, EMS Applicant Number 162936 
Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude convictions:  Theft (3 counts) 
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background within 120 days/prior to issuance, and another at renewal 
 
Jessie M. Call, EMS Applicant Number 161257 
Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Passing Bad Checks 
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background within 120 days/prior to issuance 
 
Stacy A. Pabon, EMS Certificate Number 111881 
Violation: Practicing without a state certification in violation of Section 4765.50(A) of the Ohio 

Revised Code and Sections 4765-10-03(B)(1), to wit:  4765-9-01(F) of the Ohio 
Administrative Code 

Sanction: Grant reinstatement, however, certificate to practice shall be placed on a 13 month 
suspension, 7 months of the suspension shall be stayed—Ms. Pabon shall serve a 6 month 
actual suspension, written reprimand, must provide continuing education with next 
renewal application  

 
Joseph P. Pannetti, EMS Applicant Number 163330 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Disorderly Conduct 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days/prior to issuance 
 
Bradley L. Kelley, EMS Certificate Number 81965 
Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude convictions:  Attempted Telephone Harassment 

and Attempted Coercion 
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background within 120 days and another at renewal 
 
Shelley M Hoover, EMS Applicant Number 162570 
Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Passing Bad Checks 
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background within 120 days/prior to issuance 
 
Steven A. Jenson, EMS Certificate 31993 
Violation: Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Assault 
Sanction: Written reprimand, must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background within 120 days 
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Patrick A. Kertesz, EMS Certificate Number 127805 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Obstructing Official Business 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days 
 
Thomas D. Maund, EMS Certificate 21175 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Disorderly Conduct 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days, and must complete anger management 
course within nine months 

 
Michelle A. Paraniuk, EMS Certificate Number 29332 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that she had satisfied the requirements to 
renew her certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Douglas W. Eckley, EMS Certificate Number 177779 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Disorderly Conduct 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days, and must complete anger management 
course within nine months 

 
Erin M. Cappo, EMS Applicant Number 126196 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude convictions, Theft and Receiving Stolen Property 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days 
 
Ronald J. Pfahl, EMS Certificate Number 6644 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that he had satisfied the requirements to 
renew his certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Sandra W. Lavelle, EMS Certificate Number 16900 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that she had satisfied the requirements to 
renew her certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
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Lorie L. Vystrcil, EMS Certificate Number 115070 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that she had satisfied the requirements to 
renew her certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Daniel Gagliardi, EMS Certificate Number 23159 
Violations:   Committed fraud or deception in applying for or securing an EMT certificate to practice 

and failure to complete the continuing education requirements to renew 
Sanction: Written reprimand, $250.00 disciplinary fine, must complete the continuing education 

requirements, and must supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal 
application 

 
Leanne L. Flath, EMS Certificate Number 3976 
Violation: Committed fraud, misrepresentation or deception in applying for a certificate to practice 

as an emergency medical technician and failed to accurately document all continuing 
education requirements after attesting to the fact that she had satisfied the requirements to 
renew her certificate to practice 

Sanction: Revocation of EMT certificate to practice 
 
Rachael N. Thomas, EMS Applicant Number 164266 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Theft 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days/prior to issuance 
 
Michael S. Primiano, EMS Certificate Number 111508 
Violation: Practicing on expired certificate to practice 
Sanction: Written reprimand, Nine day suspension of certificate to practice—stayed, and must 

supply documentation of continuing education with next renewal application 
 
Michael H. Kemmerling, EMS Applicant Number 135764 
Violation:   Misdemeanor involving moral turpitude conviction, Domestic Violence 
Sanction: Written reprimand and must submit a Bureau of Criminal Identification & Investigation 

Civilian Background Check within 120 days/prior to issuance 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 


